TOWN OF HARRISON
VILLGE OF HARRISON

ATTORNEY’S OFFICE

MEMORANDUM

TO: Ronald W. Belmont, Supervisor
Members of the Town Board

FROM:  Frank P. Allegretti, Town Attorney @
DATE: July 6,2018

SUBJECT:  New York State Agreement to Indexed Lump Sum Contracts,
Payment Factor Adjustment Amendment B, for Winter: 2017-2018

Attached herewith is an Amendment to the New York State Snow and Ice Agreement to change
the original estimated expenditure of $38,420.80 to include the Index Adjustment of $41,840.62,
totaling $80,261.42 for the 2017-2018 snow and ice season.

The Commissioner of Public Works has reviewed and approved the change of the estimated
expenditure, which the Town will receive.

If approved, please authorize the Supervisor to sign Amendment B.

FPA:ap
Attachment



1

T A T T T

R ATy WX

AMENDMENT B

TOWN OF HARRISON/Westchester County 8
: 6/30/2018

7/1/2015

AMENDMENT TO CHANGE THE ESTIMATED EXPENDITURE
FOR SNOW & ICE AGREEMENT

Due to the severity of the winter during 2017/18 the MUNICIPALITY requests that the
Municipal Snow and Ice Agreement estimated expenditure be revised to reflect the additional
lane miles of state roads that were plowed/treated during the winter season. All the terms and
conditions of the original contract extension remain in effect except as follows:

ADDITIONAL S&I OPERATIONS

$38,420.80 $41,840 62 $80,261 .42

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this agreement has been executed by the State, acting by and through
the duly authorized representative of the COMMISSIONER OF TRANSPORTATION and the
MUNICIPALITY, which has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer
on the date and year first written in the original contract extension.



Agency Certification Contract No.___D009587

P LT A e,

“In addition to the aeceptﬁnce of this contract, I also certify that original copies of this signature
page will be attached to all other exact copies of this contract.”

e R,

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK MUNICIPALITY
BY

EVE RS Jan = ol

BY

T

For Commissioner of Transportation

ATTORNEY GENERAL’S SIGNATURE NYS COMPTROLLER’S SIGNATURE

EOPRTS EAT T ETXEN R UL

Dated Dated
STATE ON NEW YORK ) ‘
COUNTY OF  Westchester - )
On the day of in the year before me personally came
to me known who, being by me duly swormn, did depose and say that (s)he
resides in _, New York; that (s)he is the
of the municipality described in and which executed the above

instrument; that (s)he executed said instrument by order of the Governing Body of said municipality pursuant to a
__; acertified copy of such

resolution which was duly adopted on 3

resolution attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Notary Public



